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MCLEAN COUNTY VARIANCE APPLICATION 4/7__ 2~ L005 - ’

H'Mswhof, Vi
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Name of Applicant: /24 ¢ 0 el

Name of Owner (if different: _/z> /f}/ #/ aSKns f Toall Hask ins
Mailing Address: 2427 3T Ave Asg.)  Kuso, NI) Z577
Daytime phone number: /70//) d?](' — 6212

Location of property:

~ . A A’(A <
Lot(s) l Block Subdivision Hf" d'r( (}V‘) 2 14 Ol&rhb\/)
OR in (Quarter)
Section Township Range

The above-named applicants seek a variance for the followingpurpose:

.7L0 construct  Cabm o f qpvc”l']' /OWL{% ;4@& o n rea M

Describe proposed construction of buildings constructed on site:
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detache d 3araﬂe/

The applicant is required to:

> submit a site plan showing the lot and the requested distances to the lotlines;

» attend the Planning and Zoning Meeting for the variance request and County Commission Meeting, if requested
(see schedule for dates);

» pay all costs associated with the newspaper publication(s); and,

> obtain authorizing signatures from all affected property owners (see back of application).



PROPERTY OWNER AUTHORIZATION:

Property Owner |

| {(property owner) (ZLQ& /\(-d rJV( authorize (applicant’s name) /\/aSCOi ZZC to file this

application on all matters relating to tﬁfs\request with McLean County. By signing this form a¢ the property owner, | hereby
agree to abide by any and all conditions that may be assigned by the McLean County Board of Commission and MclLean County
Planning and Zoning Commission as part of any approval of this request, including conditions, development agreements, and/or
any other requirement that may encumber or otherwise affect the use of my property.

Glew MHarsly Tol- B33 -G

Printed Name of Property Owner Phone Number

Sl ot — l-38 =25
Signature of Property Cﬁd’ner Date
Property Owner ll

| (property owner)‘férﬂd :j/ 5 !tf/\ authorize (applicant’s name) H{{S‘[ﬁ; ZL[ to file this

application on all matters relating to this request #ith McLean County. By signing this form ad the property owner, | hereby
agree to abide by any and all conditions that may be assigned by the McLean County Board of Commission and McLean County
Planning and Zoning Commission as part of any approval of this request, including conditions, development agreements, and/or
any other requirement that may encumber or otherwise affect the use of my property.

T bomas T Lo len, ’76\’333'&73‘%7

Wam of Propep' OwnerJ Phone Number

Signature of@roperty Owner Date

Property Owner il

| (property owner) /\J(}JOJJ K\(}\{J authorize (applicant’s name) /")ldgéﬂ 1 Zlé to file this

application on all matters relating to this request with McLean County. By signing this form as’the property owner, | hereby
agree to abide by any and all conditions that may be assigned by the MclLean County Board of Commission and McLean County
Planning and Zoning Commission as part of any approval of this request, including conditions, development agreements, and/or
any other requirement that may encumber or otherwise affect thq‘)ise of my property.

’YAD%-/ EAJ'w\r» /- &/-724 1257
Printed | e of Prop er Phone Number

/) G- 1§25
Sibfcub/of Pro\i;erty Owner Date

Property Owner IV

| (property owner) M A C(ceg authorize (applicant’s name) /L/ aSC { LLL to file this
application on all matters relating to this request with McLean County. By signing this form as the property owner, | hereby
agree to abide by any and all conditions that may be assigned by the MclLean County Board of Commission and McLean County
Planning and Zoning Commission as part of any approval of this request, including conditions, development agreements, and/or
any other requirement that may encumber or otherwise affect the use of my property.

‘ébg nowy Cree J01-R% - 1o

Printed Nam ?y Owner Phone Number

Signatut’é of Property Owner Date
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Please turn to the
DISTRICT MANAGER Page in this
book to see how you can receive

your FREE DIGITAL FLIP BOOKS

T-149-N

HORSESHOE VALLEY PLAT

OTIS TWP.
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ROAD DISTRICT 10 TWP.

HORSESHQE VALLEY

TOWNSHIP

SECTEON 6

1. Fylling, Cory etux 15

SECTION 22

1. Horseshoe Valley
Gravel Co LLC 26

2. Horseshoe Valley
Gravel CoLLC 7

SECTION 28

1. Nelson, Clyde etux 11

© Farm & Home Publishers, Ltd.

ROAD DISTRICT 9 TWP.
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MCLEAN COUNTY VARIANCE APPLICATION

Name of Applicant: D&.[MS Sf‘ \/I'C K\ [Henzyn ‘l'@r

Name of Owner (if different:

Mailing Address: | [ .7 j[/ [\ Ave A (_}oléhdj’bé . AD SH93Y
Daytime phone number: "0 (- tloa - 30.25

Location of property:

- [ - (‘+ .
Lot(s) gﬁ/ Block Subdivision ._)VMLK& CFC&K CO‘H‘CLKJC 5/\‘/\6:(60[m "[2 U\)I/\SI’W{P

OR in {Quarter)

Section Township Range

The above-named applicants seek a variance for the following purpose:

' ’ a"lL. \/\f&
\/\(e, UJM+ “}"‘c} e /MC a/s‘['or& o bbbb(dzﬂ/\ OW\OM!A ) \'
NG \“E%aesﬁng ‘fcot,variancg ?poﬁm the vear o ¥ Yhe lfl):pldﬂi
4o Hae lot line 4o be HFeef nstead of 30-96& / an
+Hhe right side of Hae b(,LL!cL[nﬁ 4o be 5feet Hrom the

1ot liRe instead of 15 Feet.

Describe proposed construction of buildings constructed on site:

This s Oupre—\av_iﬂ’ S%FCUT@ bu@ldﬁr\g whieh will e
delivered. and moved. {r\{’o Plaae,

The applicant is required to:

» submit a site plan showing the lot and the requested distances to the lotlines;

» attend the Planning and Zoning Meeting for the variance request and County Commission Meeting, if requested
{see schedule for dates);

> pay all costs associated with the newspaper publication(s); and,
> obtain authorizing signatures from all affected property owners {see back of application).



PROPERTY OWNER AUTHORIZATION:

Property Owner | o i -,,m} \\ N
1 {property owner) F:I’\ <G S /; W\*'Q 1-0Y  authorize (applicant’s name) ﬂa / I&S ? \/: C K\ 6€y\to file this
application on all matters relating to this request with McLean County. By signing this form as the property owner, | hereby
agree to abide by any and all conditions that may be assigned by the McLean County Board of Commission and McLean County
Planning and Zoning Commission as part of any approval of this request, including conditions, development agreements, and/or
any other reqslrement that may encumber or otherwise affect the use of my property.

Koy o Yne e, 207 87 1838

Printed Name of Property Owner Phone Number
ol Wiz §-5~902 5
Signature of Property Owner Date

Property Owner Ii

i/ N u/ _' qu \ \C/{
I (property owner) 1‘<~PLJ 1A 2 /e?f/ authorize (applicant’s name)ha_&\&s % \/C K,L BC’- to file this
application on all matters relating to this request with McLean County. By signing this form as the property owner, 1 hereby
agree to abide by any and all conditions that may be assigned by the McLean County Board of Commission and McLean County
Planning and Zoning Commission as part of any approval of this request, including conditions, development agreements, and/or
any other requirement that may encumber or otherwise affect the use of my property.

’<eu/\v (JM&/ Jol-692- 5357

Printed Name of P. operty Owner Phone Number
%’@ S 2025

Slgnature of Property Owner Date

Property Owner It -

be
| (property owner) KEI\)/@OLF TTE (PDiel NJ’abuthonze (applicant’s name)_Dﬂ las :i V \ QK) gﬁw“t‘{c}\}ne this
application on all matters {'elatlng to this request with Mclean County. By signing this form as the property owner, | hereby
agree to abide by any and all conditions that may be assigned by the McLean County Board of Commission and McLean County
Planning and Zoning Commission as part of any approval of this request, including conditions, development agreements, and/or
any other requirement that may encumber or otherwise affect the use of my property.

— Lo te ot 20l- Hro-2278

Printed Name of Property Owner Phone Number
- /
= > - -
""74(\.:/1/ ¢ _-‘,dar"l/ﬁ'-ﬂ' ,_._,é ? g 2‘5
Signéture of Property Owner Date

Property Owner IV

I {property owner) authorize {applicant’s name) to file this
application on all matters relating to this request with McLean County. By signing this form as the property owner, | hereby
agree to abide by any and all conditions that may be assigned by the MclLean County Board of Commission and McLean County
Planning and Zoning Commission as part of any approval of this request, including conditions, development agreements, and/or
any other requirement that may encumber or otherwise affect the use of my property.

Printed Name of Property Owner Phone Number

Signature of Property Owner Date
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Please turn to the DISTRICT MANAGER Page in
this book to see how you can receive your

FREE DIGITAL FLIP BOOKS

T-148-N MALCOLM PLAT

ROAD DISTRICT 8 TWP.
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MC LEAN COUNTY PERMIT APPLICATION

CONDITIONAL USE 1 ZONING CHANGE [l SUBDIVISION PLAT [T TEMP.USE [

Name of applicant; Fisher Sand & Gravel Co.

Mailing address: PO Box 1034
Dickinson, ND 58601

Telephone Number (701) 456-9184 (ofc) (701) 290-0627 (res)
Property is located in the SW (Quarter), Section 16 , Township 149 )
Range 80 , or more specifically identified as:

g/eyﬁ(_ WO)\\\& o & 70/""ZC?D oez7 ( Q,QA\’EL—"

Purpose of requested change:
open gravel pit

Describe proposed construction:

open gravel pit

asture
Present land use: P

| pit
Proposed land use: graverpt

Additional items required to be attached:

Map of area
Boundary line survey of site
Preliminary map showing location of structures.
Timing schedule indicting the starting and completion dates.
Written approval of highway authority for new access roads.
Permit application fee in the amount of $_7, 0op .0 O
(MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO McLEAN COUNTY TREASURER)

aoaaaaan




47001606083000
160

—
T149N R8OW

|

!
|

6 081506077000
50

47001606081010

B

47001506076000

35
4700150607 6000

47001506076005
95

4700220611100

122.39
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Please turn to the

DISTRICT MANAGER Page in this
book to see how you can receive
your FREE DIGITAL FLIP BOOKS

T-149-N

HORSESHOE VALLEY PLAT

OTIS TWP.
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Office of 712 5™ Ave
James A. Grey P.O. Box 1108
Highway Superintendent Washburn, ND 58577-1108

jagrey(@nd.gov Phone (701) 462-8802

e . Fax (701) 462-3523
McLean County

www.mcleancountynd.gov
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

HAUL ROAD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT
{ﬁsl\(w Sand + Covooe/ of Dick i~ so~ , M D,

(name of contractor) (address of contractor)
agrees to furnish and maintain suitable gravel on haul roads.

Gravel shall be a material of 3/4" minus and hauled to the locations determined by the Applicant and by a representative of McLean
County Highway Department.

The Contractor shall comply with all legal load restrictions in the hauling of materials on public highways and not exceed 40MPH,
loaded or empty and also. place warning signs up for public information where entering all season roads. Safety and careful driving
habits are a must while driving on public roads.

Roadway will be maintained and replacement gravel hauled to areas required, in order to maintain the haul roads in at least as good or
better condition than existing conditions, as mutually agreed upon by the Applicant and by a representative of McLean County
Highway Department.

A final inspection will be conducted and a release signed if conditions are met.

This maintenance agreement may be altered or may be terminated at any time by a representative of McLean County Highway
Department.

ROADS TO BE HAULED ON:
CR G

ADDITIONAL REMARKS:
Dated this day of 20
Name of Contractor
BY:
L R
Datedthiso?/s day of ﬂ‘-«‘;u{/’ 2045

McLean County Highway Department

BY: 0 L\f =
. 7
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Beaver Creek
ARCHAEOQOLOGY

August 22, 2025

To: NDDOT ETS

NDDOT ETS

BCA Project #: 2025-52
NDDOT Project #: Unknown

Client: Fisher Sand & Gravel Company

State: North Dakota County: McLean Quad: Horseshoe Valley
Township Range  Section  Legal Description
149N 30w 16 SWha

Dear NDDOT ETS,

On August 21, 2025, BCA archaeologists Shea Keener, Jason McKellar, and Chris Weber performed a
Class HI cultural resource inventory at the above referenced legal location. This inventory was performed
for Fisher Sand & Gravel Company.

The survey area in section 16 is approximately 159 acres. The survey area is located directly adjacent to
existing roads (16th Avenue NW & 21st Street NW), and the pedestrian survey was performed up to these
roads. The survey area is privately owned.

Vegetation consisted of native and non-native grasses, plants, and forbs, including brome and crested
wheatgrass. The ground surface visibility ranged from 30-50%. Weather conditions consisted of overcast
skies and the temperature was approximately 73°F. The elevation of the project area was approximately
1,924-1,966> AMSL.

The file search revealed one site, no site leads, and no isolated finds within the one-mile radius of the survey
area. The previously recorded site is not located within the inventory area and no cultural resources were
found within the survey area during the course of the inventory.

Consequently, No Historic Properties Affected is recommended; therefore, no further archaeological
investigation of the survey area is recommended.

Please contact Wade Burns if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
[rene A. Altieri
Beaver Creek Archaeology

WHERE PROGRESS MEETS PRESERVATION
632 3i } 663-5521 ]663-538% i
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Fisher Sand & Gravel Company
T149N R80OW Sec. 16

Horseshoe Valley Quad. Map
Painted Woods Creck Drainage
McLean County, North Dakota

Beaver Creek
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The following are the conditions of the permit

No excavation shall take place within thirty (30) feet of an adjacent property line unless a written
agreement is made otherwise with the owner of that property. Evidence of that agreement shall
be submitted to the McLean County Land Use Administrator or his designated representative.

No excavation shall take place within one hundred twenty five (125) feet of an existing residence
unless a written agreement is made otherwise with the owner of that residence. Evidence of that
agreement shall be submitted to the McLean County Land Use Administrator or his designated
representative.

Rock crushers shall be considered accessory to sand and gravel operations, provided that the
material used and processed by said crusher is limited to that found on the site of the operation,
or external materials are brought to the site and mixed with site material.

Any sand and gravel pit that has been vacated for two (2) or more years will be deemed
abandoned, and the operator must reapply for a permit before renewing the excavation
operation. Abandonment means no mining or material hauling. When the pit becomes
abandoned reclamation of the site must commence and be expeditiously completed. Failure to
reclaim a pit could resultin a county demand of the performance bond or denial of future permits.
Reclamation includes leveling the pit site; restoring the natural drainage unless the landowner
prefers to impound water; restoring the top soil and reseeding the surface to the grass mixture
present before pit operations, unless the landowner wants to crop the site or prefers another
grass base. If the landowner wants a grass base that was not present when the pit was opened
the applicant must reseed to that grass base. However, in that instance the applicant is not
responsible to pay any additional costs of the grass base the landowner desires if it is more
expensive to seed than the original grass base.

The applicant must provide a performance bond for reclamation purposes.
Performance bond for reclamationis  $100,000.00
The applicant must control noxious weeds from the opening of the pit until it is reclaimed.

The applicant must use the accompanying road plan for all pit operations including cooperating
with McLean County for road maintenance on the haul road.



37-30- 4743
148 -5
MC LEAN COUNTY PERMIT APPLICATION

CONDITIONAL USE I ZONING CHANGE ] SUBDIVISION PLAT M TEMP.USE [

Name of applicant: Don Miller

Mailing address: 741 Nagler Roaf
Selah, WA 98942

Telephone Number (ofc) (res)
Property is located in the SE 1/4 (Quarter), Section 30 , Township 148 ,
Range 84 , or more specifically i dentified as:

South Half of the SE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 30, Township 148, Range 84

Purpose of requested change:
Develop Miller Subdivision - 10 Lots

Describe proposed construction:
N/A

Agricultural
Present land use:

Residential
Proposed land use:

Additional items required to be attached:

Map of area
Boundary line survey of site
Preliminary map showing location of structures.
Timing schedule indicting the starting and completion dates.
Written approval of highway authority for new access roads.
Permit application fee in the amount of $ $500
(MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO McLEAN COUNTY TREASURER)
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Vicinity Map

Saint Mary [SnowpT148N R8IW) SnowqT 143K REIW

Parcel Location

T147N RB5W,
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PRELIMINARY MILLER SUBDHVISION
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PRELIMINARY
RESERVATIONS AND RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS
MILLER’S FIRST SUBDIVISION
TO THE PUBLIC:

This is a Declaration of Reservations and Restrictive Covenants of MILLER’S FIRST
SUBDIVISION, a subdivision being a platted portion of the Lots \

of Miller’s First Subdivision, a subdivision being platted of the S}2SEYSE 1/4ﬁ)n 30, Township
148 North, Range 84 West, McLean County, North Dakota. Q

If the owners of such lots or any of them, or their heirs o %s shall violate any of the
covenants hereinafter set out, it shall be lawful for any othe ﬁ'owning real property situated
in such subdivision to prosecute any proceedings at law org? against the person or persons
violating any such covenants, and either to prevent his fi ffig so or to recover damages for such
violation, or both. 08

ctions is to insure the use of the property for
uisances, to prevent the impairment of the
e desired tone of the subdivision and thereby to
secure to each site owner the full bm d enjoyment of his home or cottage, with no greater
restriction on the free and undisturbe fthe site than is necessary to insure the same advantages
to the other site owners.

1. PURPOSE: The purpose of thes
attractive residential purposes only, to pr
attractiveness of the property, and to mai

2. DURATIONMII and each of these restrictions, conditions, and covenants herein are
to run with the land and be binding on all parties and all persons claiming under them until such
time as they may be by the owner of the property in the area by a correct legal procedure.

*
%\IANTS FOR IMPROVEMENTS: All lots conveyed are conveyed as
without any obligation on the part of the grantor to improve the same.

3.
unimpr@

4, RESIDENTIAL RESTRICTION: No structure shall be erected, altered, or placed on
any lot or tract other than one detached, single family dwelling not to exceed two (2) stories in
height, except that this shall not preclude the erection, location or maintenance of other customary
O necessary structures accessory to the dwelling and as recreational use. No building shall be
erected closer than thirty-five feet (35°) from the front line, fifteen feet (157) from the side or thirty
feet (30°) from the rear lot line. One detached storage building, not larger than 3,600 sq. ft., one
story in height; with sidewalls not to exceed 18' may be constructed. This building shall be
constructed with straight walls and the exterior of such building shall match that of the residence,
no silver metal. Manufactured homes are not permitted on any of the lots of MILLER’S FIRST
SUBDIVISION. No building shall be used for commercial use of any kind.




5. RECREATIONAL USE:

One (1) recreational vehicle may be used as temporary accommodation to allow the
property owner to construct a permanent residence or remodel an existing residence on the lot.
The use of the recreational vehicle shall be authorized with the written approval of the McLean
County Land Use Administrator upon receipt of an approved site plan, building permit,
construction schedule, and such shall not exceed one (1) year in duration, unless authorized by
the McLean County Zoning Commission. The unit may be placed on the site only upon rece'%f
a valid building permit for a single-family dwelling and must be removed from occupanc
seven (7) days of completion of the residence. The unit shall comply with all setbacks
appropriate to the zone in which it is to be placed and shall not be parked on nor in y
obstruct any public right-of-way. No person other than the owner of the residentj perty shall
occupy the unit and the unit shall not be used as a temporary rental unit. A re nal vehicle is
considered occupied if it is used as living quarters on any calendar day. Q

A) TEMPORARY USE OF RECREATIONAL VEHICL@QUIREMENTS FOR
CAMPING ON RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY. b

The use of one (1) recreational vehicle as tempor sgagﬂmodation for guests may be
allowed on “developed residential property” with an es pd residential use. The unit shall
not be parked on nor in any way obstruct any public ri -way, and shall be located a
minimum of five (5) feet from any other structur mt may not be skirted, provided a deck
or patio above ground level, and the discharge @( Ssay water or sewage is prohibited. Use of
the unit shall not exceed four (4) days at any {e e or sixteen (16) days in any calendar year.

6. ROAD MAINTENAI\%Q roads within this development are dedicated for
public use. Post installation maintepand is the responsibility of the owners of this development.
Costs of such maintenance shall blly shared between the lots benefitting from such
maintenance. Maintenance approved by a simply majority of the affected owners.
Established approaches s ared by lots that are adjacent to said approaches.

nitial road, together with graveling and bringing the road to grade
of Developer. Thereafter, any maintenance, including snow removal,
on the roads within Miller’s First Addition shall be the responsibility of the Residential Lot
Owners. The roads shall always be the responsibility of those living there. The County will not
take over the maintenance of these roads.

7. SUBDIVISION OF LOTS: In accordance with the foregoing restriction limiting
the number of dwellings on each lot, no subdivision of any lot shall be permitted.

8. DWELLING QUALITY AND SIZE: No building shall be erected, altered, placed,
or permitted on any lot unless the design, location, materials, and workmanship is in harmony
with existing structures and locations in the tract and does not violate any Restrictive Covenants.
In any case, no dwelling shall have a ground floor square foot area of less than 800 square feet in
the case of a one-story structure, nor less than 1,000 sq. ft. in the case of a one and one-half or
two story structure. No trailer, tents, shack, other outbuildings or temporary structures may be




used on any lot at any time as a residence, either temporary or permanent.

9. LIVESTOCK AND ANIMALS: No form of livestock other than dogs and cats
may be kept by an owner on any tract within the subdivision, and all dogs shall, if requested by
the owners of the other lots on the property, be restricted to the owners premises and maintained
on a leash so as not to run at large at any time. No livestock or poultry shall be kept or
maintained on any of the lots. The commercial breeding and sales of any animal, including dogs,
is forbidden upon any lot or tract.

10. RESTRICTIONS AGAINST POLLUTION: No building shall beigructed
s of

unless a permit shall have been received as may be required by the Zoning Re

McLean County, North Dakota. No septic tank or other means of sanitary dig shall be
constructed, used or maintained unless the same meets with the require all state and
local health laws, rules and regulations and in no event shall any persg rtake or permit any
use of the property which would be dangerous to the health of any erson residing in the
area. All leach and drain fields and septic tanks shall be design rding to the State Health
Department requirements.

11. GRADING: Neither grantee nor any pergdq or persons claiming under him shall
or will at any time raise the grade of any lot or lots w4 ould affect adjoining lots.

of any character whatsoever, nor for the stor: any property or thing that will cause such lot
| 0) that will be obnoxious to the eyes, or shall any
substance, thing, or material be kept 4 atw lot that will emit foul or obnoxious odors or that
will cause any noise that will causggany'ffoise that will or might disturb the peace, quiet, comfort,
or serenity of the occupants of s ding property. Unsightly storage of old cars, junk, trash,
and unlicensed vehicles is pfojpiBucd.

12.  NUISANCES: No lot shall be%s‘& whole or in part for the storage of rubbish

to appear in an unclean or untidy condit

13.  SIGNS: joens of any kind shall be displayed to the public view on any lot
except one professe gof of not more than one square foot, one sign of not more than five
square feet advmx'C e property for sale or rent, or signs used by a builder to advertise the

property d n‘b onstruction and sales period.

OAD MAINTENANCE: The roads within this development are dedicated for
public use. Post installation maintenance is the responsibility of the owners of this development.
Costs of such maintenance shall be equally shared between the lots benefitting from such
maintenance. Maintenance shall be approved by a simple majority of the affected owners.
Established approaches shall be shared by lots that are adjacent to said approaches.

15. ENFORCEMENT: These restrictions shall operate as covenants running with the
land for the benefit of any and all persons who now may own, or who may hereafter own,
property in MILLER’S FIRST SUBDIVISION, and such persons are specifically given the right
to enforce these restrictions through any proceedings, at law or in equity, against any person or
persons violating or threatening to violate such restrictions, and to recover any damages suffered
by them for any violation thereof.




16. PARTIAL INVALIDITY: If any covenants or condition or restriction herein
above contained, or any portion thereof, is invalid or void, such invalidity or voidness shall in no
way affect any other covenant, condition, or restriction.

17. MODIFICATION OF RESTRICTIONS: The covenants, agreements, conditions,
reservations, and changes created and established herein for the benefit of Mﬂﬁ FIRST
SUBDIVISION and each lot therein, may be waived, terminated, or modifie e whole of
MILLER’S FIRST SUBDIVISION or any portion thereof with the writte Qﬁ of the owners
of seventy-five percent (75%) of the lots in MILLER’S FIRST SUBD . No such waiver,
termination, or modification shall be effective until the property ins , in writing, shall be
executed and recorded in the office of the County Recorder, McLe unty, State of North
Dakota; provided, however, that no such modification shall b ive or recorded prior to the
time that the same has been submitted in writing to the M ounty Zoning Board and the
same has been approved by that governmental agency r i CESSOT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the owners hav d these presents to be signed this

day of June, 2025. %

OQ Don L. Miller

\
STATE OF QO )
(ss
COUNTY OF )

On this® day of June, 2025, before me, a notary public, personally appeared DON
L. MILLE to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument and severally
acknowl 0 me that he executed the within and foregoing instrument.
Notary Public
(SEAL) My commission expires:



w RTC

NETWORKS

July 24,2024

Don Miller
Don Miller Subdivision

Development Location: 148-84 Section 30 S2SE4SE4

RTC Networks has been contacted by Moore regarding if we have services (Internet,
Phone, TV) available at the location referenced above. RTC Networks currently has
fiber services in the area. If the project is approved by Mclean County Planning and
Zoning, we will need to make some modifications to our infrastructure to get service
into this development. We currently have fiber optic services on the south side of
13" ST NW. If the development is approved, we would need to bore under this road
and continue north with fiber to this location.

Sincerely

Chad Betz

RTC Networks

Outside Plant Manager East
Parshall ND, 58770

friendly - knowledgeable - helpful

24 Main Street North, PO Box 68, Parshall, ND 58770
Phone: 701.862.3115 Website: www.RTC.coop
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N ACKERMAN
/- N ESTVOLD

1907 17th Street Southeast
Minot, ND 58701
701.837.8737
www.ackerman-estvold.com

MEMORANDUM

To: Garrison Rural Water District

From: Ackerman-Estvold

Date: September 26, 2024

Re: System Modeling — Lakeview Estate 11th Subdivision

Introduction

The intent of this memorandum is to report the hydraulic modeling results for the expansion of Garrison Rural
Water District’s (GRWD) distribution system in order to serve the Lakeview Estates 11" Subdivision, a
proposed rural subdivision along the east side of Garrison Bay. The Lakeview Estates 11™ Subdivision consists
of 10 rural residential lots ranging in size from 1.52 acres to 1.81 acres and is located 3 miles south of Garrison
along McLean County Road 15. The property owned by the developer, Don Miller, sits in the northwest corner
of the intersection of CR 15 and 13™ St NW. The development features a loop road that has access from 13t
St NW at two locations with the west location being an extension of 41d Ave NW.

Proposed Subdivision

The 10 additiona! users in the Lakeview Estates 11™ Subdivision have been modelled and there are no adverse
effects that would result from the expansion of the rural water system in this location. Service pressures to the
proposed development are anticipated to be around 95 — 100 psi, with little effect on the service pressures
supplied to existing customers nearby. The existing service pressures at several key locations were reviewed to
ensure the proposed pressures remained satisfactory once the development was connected. The influent
pressures for both Pump Station 3 and Pump Station 4 along with the service pressure at the entrance to Fort
Stevenson State Park were analyzed and were determined to be minimally effected by the connection for the
Lakeview Estates 11* Subdivision. The watermain improvements constructed in 2017 which installed a 6-inch
watermain along CR 15 allow for the connection of additional users south of Garrison. Several residential
services were also reviewed and found to be minimally affected by the additional users.

Previous system expansion planning has identified that additional development in the Central Service Area can
handle approximately 235 users. These users are served from the high service pumps located at the City of
Garrisons Water Treatment Plant. Currently there are approximately 190 users in the service area. The existing
system has adequate capacity to serve the 10 additional users. Other users in the Central Service Area will see
very little, if any, effect from the additional 13 users in the Lakeview Estates 11™ Subdivision.

Minot, ND | Williston, ND



Recommendation

Based upon the results of the hydraulic model and our knowledge of the GRWD’s distribution system, the
request for service to Lakeview Estates 11 Subdivision can be fulfilled without adversely affecting existing
system users. Past improvements to the GRWD’s distribution system allows for service to be expanded to the
Lakeview Estates 11" Subdivision. The existing 2-inch watermain that is looped to serve the Marina Way
Addition has sufficient capacity to serve the 10 users in the in development. A 2-inch watermain internal to
the subdivision has the capacity to serve 10 users; however, it is recommended to install a 3-inch watermain in
order to limit the potential for pressure issues during times of extremely high use.

The results of the modeling analysis are based upon information provided by the developer. The modeling

effort assumes the developer provided information is accurate.

Attachments
Attachment 1 — Lakeview Estates 11" Subdivision watermain sketch.



Joshua Reiner

==
From: Lucas Schaaf <lucasjs@mcleanelectric.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 24, 2024 7:07 AM
To: Aidan Kelly
Cc: Jerod Klabunde
Subject: RE: Don Miller Subdivision
Hi Aidan,

Thanks for the email. We do have a three-phase line on the east side of this property that would have capacity for
the new development. Itis difficult to estimate costs of installation of the infrastructure on the lots until we have a
final layout with .kmz files. Please keep in mind that there will be costs incurred for installation of new
infrastructure to each lot along with the need of applicable easements.

Thanks!

Lucas Schaaf, PE | Engineering Manager

McLean Electric Cooperative | 4031 Hwy 37 Bypass | PO Box 399 | Garrison, ND 58540
Direct: 701-463-6715 | Office: 701-463-6700

Email: lucasjs@mcleanelectric.com
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From: Aidan Kelly <Aidan.Kelly@mooreengineeringinc.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 23, 2024 5:28 PM

To: Lucas Schaaf <lucasjs@mcleanelectric.com>

Cc: Jerod Klabunde <jerod.klabunde @mooreengineeringinc.com>
Subject: Don Miller Subdivision

Hi Lucas,

Moore Engineering has been working with Don Miller to do some basic planning on a rural subdivision south of Garrison.
Attached is a “concept” drawing, which is really just to visualize how many lots could fit on his land.

This is by no means a final drawing and it is not meant to be distributed. Based on communication with Don, if he does
decide to develop, it may be in phases, starting with 4 lots, and finishing in a second phase.

Based on this, we are asking for feedback from McLean Electric
- Could your infrastructure support a partial buildout?
- Can your infrastructure support a full buildout?
- Is there a way to estimate costs (and would there be a drastic difference in cost if it were broken into phases)?

Answers to these questions will help us in our planning. We’d appreciate your feedback.
If you do in fact have the infrastructure to support this buildout, we'd seek a “will serve” letter/email for this

subdivision.

Feel free to call with questions. Thanks,



Aidan Kelly, El
Graduate Engineer
moore engineering, inc.

Phone 701.400.2380 | Direct 701.751.8388
4503 Coleman Street — Suite 105, Bismarck, ND 58503
aidan.kelly@mooreengineeringinc.com | www.mooreengineeringinc.com

Founded 1960 - Proudly 100% employee-owned

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or
taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast, a leader in email
security and cyber resilience. Mimecast integrates email defenses with brand protection, security awareness training, web security,
compliance and other essential capabilities. Mimecast helps protect large and small organizations from malicious activity, human
error and technology failure; ard to lead the movement toward building a more resilient world. To find out more, visit our website.



Schreiner, Todd A.

= = s i
From: Shannon Jeffers <shannonw_jeffers@yahoo.com>
Sent: Friday, June 6, 2025 7:18 AM
To: Schreiner, Todd A.
Subject: Re: Miller Subdivision - Permit Application
Attachments: Miller Photos.pdf; Miller.PDF

*xkxx CAUTION: This email originated from an outside source. Do not click links or open attachments unless you know
they are safe, ¥****

Todd,

| don't see much for water related issues to the south or west associated with the addition. Proximity
to the Schlichting farm/cattle operation immediately to the north potentially more of an issue to folks,
but not much we can do about that. Let me know if more questions.

Shannon

On Wednesday, June 4, 2025 at 11:34:02 AM CDT, Schreiner, Todd A. <tschreiner@nd.gov> wrote:

Todd A. Schreiner
McLean County

Equalization / Land Use / Veteran Service / E-911 Mapping / GIS

From: shannonw_jeffers <shannonw_jeffers@yahoo.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 4, 2025 11:33 AM

To: Schreiner, Todd A. <tschreiner@nd.gov>

Subject: RE: Miller Subdivision - Permit Application

*xxx CAUTION: This email originated from an outside source. Do not click links or open attachments unless you know
they are safe. *****
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Pt. “A” Looking West

Pt. “A” Looking East

Don Miller



Miller Addition




